Prepared By: City of Harrisburg 301 E Willow St, PO Box 26 Harrisburg, SD 57032 (605) 743-5872

## **RESOLUTION 2018-08**

## A RESOLUTION TO SUPPORT THE ADOPTION OF THE LINCOLN COUNTY-MINNEHAHA COUNTY PRE-DISASTER HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN 2017 UPDATE.

**WHEREAS,** the Harrisburg City Council supports the contents of the Lincoln County – Minnehaha County Pre-Disaster Hazard Mitigation Plan 2017 Update; and

**WHEREAS**, the Lincoln County – Minnehaha County Pre-Disaster Hazard Mitigation Plan 2017 Update will be utilized as a guide for planning related to FEMA Hazard Mitigation and other purposes as deemed appropriate by the Harrisburg City Council.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Common Council of the City of Harrisburg, South Dakota hereby adopts, supports and will facilitate the Lincoln County – Minnehaha County Pre-Disaster Hazard Mitigation Plan 2017 Update implementation.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** by the City of Harrisburg that this resolution shall become effective according to law.

Dated at Harrisburg, South Dakota, this 16<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2018.

COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HARRISBURG

Seal: Attest:

<u>JULIE BURKE – VAN LUVANEE</u> Mayor MARY MCCLUNG
Finance Officer

Published: April 26, 2018 Effective: May 16, 2018